Mexico City, June 22th, 2020

Quálitas Controladora will be part of the S&P/BMV Total Mexico ESG Index in its debut

Quálitas Controladora, S.A.B. of C.V. ("Quálitas", "the Company" or "the Group") (BMV: Q*), informs its shareholders and the investment community that according to the S&P/BMV Total Mexico ESG Index methodology, starting on June 22th, 2020 Q* will be part of the index at its launch.

"The S&P/BMV Total Mexico ESG Index is designed to measure the performance of stocks within the S&P/BMV Total Mexico Index that meet sustainability criteria. The index applies exclusions based on business activities and United Nations Global Compact (UNGC) scores and is weighted by S&P DJI ESG Score."

"The index uses a transparent, rules-based constituent selections process based on companies' S&P DJI ESG Scores, which are calculated from the results of the Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) conducted by SAM, part of S&P Global."

The above as a result of the company's actions to reduce its environmental impact and strengthen its Corporate Governance.

The full S&P announcement is on the Quálitas page: <u>http://qinversionistas.qualitas.com.mx/portal/wp-content/uploads/SP_ESG-Index-ING.pdf</u>

About Quálitas

Quálitas (Q) is the largest auto insurance company in Mexico in terms of market share, with operations in El Salvador, Costa Rica, USA and Peru. Its specialized business model, based exclusively in auto insurance, has allowed the Company to provide top quality service under the largest network in Mexico. Quálitas is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker "Q" (Bloomberg: Q*: MM).

Investor Relation contacts

Santiago Monroy smonroy@qualitas.com.mx T: +52 (55) 1555-6056 Raquel Leetoy rleetoy@qualitas.com.mx T: +52 (55) 1555-6313

www.qualitas.com.mx